Challenge Elie Befays 2008
10e Crétes de I'Homme de Spy - 5 oktober 2008

PL Naam

©CoO~NOOUITA WNPE

PIRON MATHIEU
LONNOY FABRICE
LADOUCE SIMON

MARECHAL ANNE SOPHIE

BLAIN THOMAS

BRANDENBOURG JEAN-JACQUES

OUBOUSKOUR AICHA
GILLARD FABIEN
LAMBERT ROMAIN
LEPOUTRE GUY
MARCHAND QUENTIN
DEMONTY J.M.
LEROY VALERIE
DUYCK ARNAUD
FRENNET MAXIME
DUMORTIER ANDRE
DELFOSSE THOMAS
BERTRAND DAMIEN
EBROIN THIERRY
JOLY PHILIPPE
AOUST BENJAMIN
HANOTEAUX RAYMOND
SIMON ALAIN
LAMBERT BENJAMIN
LAHAYE NADINE
DEVOS BASTIEN
LORENT SYLVIE
MELE ELIO
CORDONNIER VINCENT
BELLANGER AURELIE
FEVRIER ALEXANDRE
GHOS ALEXANDRE
BOUWENS JOEL
NEMANN BRUNO
NIGOT LAURENCE
BIOT TEO
SEMERARO SYLVANA
BEGUIN ANNE

JOLY MAXIME
VRANCKX FABIENNE

BLONDEL MARIE JEANNE

HOCQUET DANIEL

VAN CAYEMBERG YANN
BIOT LUNA
COURTEVILLE CARYSE
CHAUDOIR FERNAND
WARNIER GENEVIEVE
FEVRIER ANTOINE
LEEMANS JOELLE
PIERRA FRANCE
PIERRA VALERIE
FEVRIER BENOIT
ROUSSEAUX FLORENCE
CLAUSE CATHERINE
CASTREMAN PATRICK
GROGNET SONIA
GROGNET CAROLINE
COULON ANDRE

7,25 KM

Club
GAZELLES
S.M.A.C.
A.R.C.H.
HAUTES-FAGNE
GAZELLES
A.R.C.H.
A.S.S.A.

U.S.B.W.

AC HERVE
GERPINNES&CO

PIEDS DE PLO
PIEDS DE PLO
FLEURUS ATHL
GERPINNES&CO

THURE/ACTE
LA THURE

GERPINNES&CO

GERPINNES&CO
GERPINNES&CO

JAMES
PIEDS DE PLO

JAMES CLUB

GERPINNES&CO

LA THURE
LA THURE

JC THIMEON

U.S.B.W.

LA THURE
LA THURE
SERAING RUN

THURE/ACTE

CAT P/CAT

SE
SE
JH
DA
SE
V2
JD
V1
JH
SE
SE
V2
DA
JH
JH
V2
SE
SE
V1
V1
JH
V2
V2
JH
A2
JH
A2
V1
SE
DA
JH
JH
SE
SE
A2
JH
DA
Al
JH
Al
A2
V3
JH
JD
A2
A2
Al
JH
Al
Al
Al
V1
DA
Al
V1
DA
JD
V2

CWOONNUOORATWwROINGRANERAEWEOCOOWORANNROURTWNNOWRWNNURNRRRPORRENRE

Tijd

0:25:
0:28:
0:28:
0:29:
0:31:
0:32:
0:32:
0:33:
0:33:
0:33:
0:34:
0:35:
0:35:
0:36:
0:36:
0:36:
0:36:
0:37:
0:37:
0:37:
0:37:
0:38:
0:38:
0:38:
0:38:
0:39:
0:40:
0:40:
0:40:
0:41:
0:41:
0:41:
0:41:
0:41:
0:43:
0:43:
0:43:
0:43:
0:44:
0:44:
0:45:
0:45:
0:46:
0:46:
0:47:
0:47:
0:47:
0:47:
0:48:
0:51:
0:52:
0:53:
0:54:
0:54:
0:54:
1:05:
1:05:
1:21:

47
57
58
37
56
28
35
00
24
32
44
06
58
18
25
47
57
00
02
15
30
24
26
51
59
22
05
25
35
11
15
21
40
51
12
17
26
30
23
35
21
50
14
19
35
42
43
57
22
25
00
02
40
42
58
17
19
54

GEM KM-Tijd

16,87 3:33
15,03 4:00
15,02 4:00
14,69 4:05
13,62 4:24
13,40 4:29
13,35 4:30
13,18 4:33
13,02 4:36
12,97 4:38
12,52 4:47
12,39 4:50
12,09 4:58
11,98 5:00
11,95 5:01
11,83 5:04
11,77 5:06
11,76 5:06
11,75 5:06
11,68 5:08
11,60 5:10
11,33 5:18
11,32 5:18
11,20 5:22
11,16 5:23
11,05 5:26
10,85 5:32
10,76 5:34
10,72 5:36
10,56 5:41
10,55 5:41
10,52 5:42
10,44 5:45
10,39 5:46
10,07 5:58
10,05 5:58
10,02 5:59
10,00 6:00
9,80 6:07
9,76 6:09
9,59 6:15
9,49 6:19
9,41 6:23
9,39 6:23
9,14 6:34
9,12 6:35
9,12 6:35
9,07 6:37
8,99 6:40
8,46 7:06
8,37 7:10
8,20 7:19
7,96 7:32
7,95 7:33
7,91 7:35
6,66 9:00
6,66 9:01
531 11:18



Challenge Elie Befays 2008
10e Crétes de I'Homme de Spy - 5 oktober 2008

14,35 KM
PL Naam Club CAT P/CAT Tijd GEM KM-Tijd
1 BRANDENBOURG MICHAEL RFCL/NIKE SE 1 0:52:58 16,26 3:41
2 MLECZKO OLIVIER JOG + SE 2 0:53:18 16,15 3:43
3 HOPPE NICOLAS O.C.AN. SE 3 0:53:20 16,14 3:43
4 PASQUE FABRICE RRTCH/ACCO SE 4 0:55:20 15,56 3:51
5 JORDENS STEPHANE TRAINING 7 V1 1 0:55:52 15,41 3:54
6 OUBOUSKOUR BRAHIM A.S.S.A. SE 5 0:56:57 15,12 3:58
7 COLLOT JO ANTILOB V1 2 0:57:47 14,90 4:02
8 ROSSI CLAUDE V2 1 0:57:56 14,86 4:02
9 BROOS PIERRE FLEURUS ATHL V1 3 0:58:42 14,67 4:05
10 KAISIN FREDERIC SE 6 0:58:45 14,66 4:06
11 LALLEMAND CATHERINE E.S.M. DA 1 0:58:47 14,65 4:06
12 LEPIED PHILIPPE GERPINNES&CO V1 4 0:58:49 14,64 4:06
13 BULTOT CHRISTIAN A.R.C.H. V2 2 0:58:56 14,61 4:06
14 LAMOUR JEAN T.A.C. V1 5 0:59:08 14,56 4:07
15 DE KEGHEL MARC U.S.B.W. V1 6 0:59:14 14,54 4:08
16 SPARACIO BRUNO SE 7 0:59:16 14,53 4:08
17 LAMBERT LAURENT GERPINNES&CO  SE 8 0:59:49 14,39 4:10
18 ORVAL ALAIN H.A.C. SE 9 0:59:58 14,36 4:11
19 ADAM BRUNO V1 7 1:00:04 14,33 4:11
20 DOS SANTOS NEIVA SERG A.R.C.H. SE 10 1:00:50 14,15 4:14
21 MARLE LAURENT SE 11 1:00:56 14,13 4:15
22 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ EDMUNDO H.A.C. ES 1 1:01:01 14,11 4:15
23 DEMIERBE FREDDY BOUFFIOLS V2 3 1:01:06 14,09 4:15
24 DEFRAENE PATRICK ANTILOB V1 8 1:02:32 13,77 4:21
25 PIGNOLET PATRICE O.C.AN. V1 9 1:03:18 13,60 4:25
26 GOFFIN GERALD JOG + V1 10 1:04:10 13,42 4:28
27 GEEROMS ALBERT V1 11 1:04:16 13,40 4:29
28 POULAIN PASCAL V1 12 1:04:21 13,38 4:29
29 LADOUCE PIERRE A.R.C.H. V1 13 1:04:24 13,37 4:29
30 JACQUY RUDY GERPINNES&CO V1 14 1:05:09 13,22 4:32
31 SCHMIT JOHN NAVC/BJB SE 12 1:05:20 13,18 4:33
32 VERSTREPEN FREDERIC SE 13 1:05:35 13,13 4:34
33 TRAINA CHRISTOPHE C.P.M.V. SE 14 1:05:57 13,06 4:36
34 VANNOORENBERGHE JOEL RRT CHAT. SE 15 1:06:11 13,01 4:37
35 FILEE ERIC UAC DILAVILE V1 15 1:06:16 12,99 4:37
36 TONNON GAETAN GERPINNES&CO  SE 16 1:06:18 12,99 4:37
37 COLLARD FREDERIC SE 17 1:06:24 12,97 4:38
38 HUGUE CHRISTIAN V1 16 1:06:26 12,96 4:38
39 PARSY DONAT ANTILOB SE 18 1:06:53 12,87 4:40
40 MICHAUX DIDIER C.R.A.C. SE 19 1:06:55 12,87 4:40
41 COUVREUR NICOLAS C.P.M.V. SE 20 1:07:03 12,84 4:40
42 COVOLAN SERGIO E.S.M. V1 17 1:07:06 12,83 4:41
43 SEL MICHEL NAC/CABW V4 1 1:07:25 12,77 4:42
44 WERY PHILIPPE SERAING RUN V1 18 1:07:26 12,77 4:42
45 FREDERICH DOMINIQUE Al 1 1:07:39 12,73 4:43
46 DECAMPS ERIC ESM/SABCA V1 19 1:07:48 12,70 4:43
47 DIEUDONNE EMILE V2 4 1:07:49 12,70 4:44
48 HUME YVAN N.A.C. V2 5 1:07:53 12,68 4:44
49 CLOSSET DIDIER AC OREYE SE 21 1:08:27 12,58 4:46
50 ANCIAUX EDDY FLEURUS ATHL V1 20 1:08:30 12,57 4:46
51 LORANT MANU V1 21 1:08:37 12,55 4:47
52 MAIRLOT FABIAN SE 22 1:08:51 12,51 4:48
53 DE WULF LUC ESM/PROMUSPO V2 6 1:08:56 12,49 4:48
54 YAGUE SANZ NATHALIE Al 2 1:08:57 12,49 4:48



PL
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Naam

STASSIN FRANCIS
MAIRLOT ERIC
ALLEGRO PAOLO
LIEGEOIS PASCAL
ROYER PHILIPPE
MELLAERTS LISIANE
FONTAINE POL
AOUST RUDY

VANMAECKELBERGHE ANNE

DE CONINCK MICHEL
DERESE EDDY
DELAHAYE YVES

DE GOIGNIS KAREL
NUYENS THIERRY
MARCHAND OLIVIER
VERPLANCKE REGIS
SCOUPPE GERY

VAN LAETHEM FREDERIC
MIGNON JEAN POL
BARBIER YVES
SCHIETTEKATTE GHYSLAI
POTY FRANCIS
MIGEOT PHILIPPE
DUMONT OSCAR
SBRO SALVATORE
PIRARD POL
CHARLES CLAUDE
RIGUELLE FRANCOIS
RATINCKX MICHEL
BUIS QUENTIN
OOSTLAND STEPHANE
LEFEBVRE MICHAEL
MICHAUX JEREMY
RARY JEAN MARC
MICHAUX FABRICE
JADOT BENOIT
TORFS XAVIER
JANSSEN ALAIN
BONJEAN RENE
DIEUDONNE GILLES
COLLARD YVES
PESTIAUX YVES
NIGOT FRANCIS
POLOME LAURA
PUNS DIDIER

LANGE OLIVIER
MILLS TIM
MOUCHERON ROSE MARIE
DESMET ROBERT
WILLAME DIDIER
CHABEAU VINCIANE
BRUYERE SERGE
DUBOIS MICHAEL
ROQUINY PHILIPPE
DENIS MARCEL

HIBO BENOIT

HIBO PIERRE
MARINELLI GAETANO
COUVREUR PIERRE
KINARD ERIC

Club

E.S.M.

E.S.M.

O.C.AN.
GERPINNES&CO

ESM/FLEURUS

BOUFFIOLS

TITAN
FLEURUS ATHL

U.S.B.W.

JC GERMINALT

ESM/PROMUSPO
E.S.M.

E.S.M.

FLEURUS ATHL
RIWA

JC RONVAU
GERPINNES&CO

GERPINNES&CO
H.A.C.

ESM/ACCO

JC HAM/HEURE
LA THURE

R.C.B.
GERPINNES&CO
RC NAMUR
ANTILOB

LA THURE

JC RONVAU
BOUFFIOLS

C.PM.V.
A.R.C.H.

CAT P/CAT
V2 7
SE 23
SE 24
V2 8
V1 22
Al 3
V2 9
SE 25
DA 2
V1 23
SE 26
V1 24
V3 1
V1 25
V1 26
SE 27
V1 27
SE 28
SE 29
V1 28
A2 1
V1 29
V1 30
V4 2
V2 10
V3 2
V2 11
SE 30
V2 12
ES 2
SE 31
SE 32
JH 1
V1 31
V1 32
SE 33
V1 33
V3 3
V4 3
SE 34
SE 35
V2 13
V1 34
JD 1
V1 35
SE 36
V1 36
A2 2
V2 14
V1 37
A2 3
V1 38
SE 37
SE 38
V3 4
V2 15
V1 39
V1 40
V2 16
V1 41
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Tijd

:09:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:10:
:10:
:10:
t11:
t11:
t11:
:11:
111:
t11:
t11:
t11:
t11:
t11:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:12:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:14:
:14:
:14:
:14:
:15:
:15:
:15:
:15:
:16:
:16:
:16:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:18:
:18:
:18:
:18:
:19:
:19:
:20:
:20:
:21:
:21:
:21:

01
16
43
44
50
53
02
47
49
11
13
39
42
44
46
47
50
52
54
06
07
23
46
52
00
08
15
29
34
42
49
15
19
21
31
34
52
58
59
37
43
44
19
22
25
26
46
47
50
03
41
49
59
06
20
10
29
08
10
19

GEM KM-Tijd

12,48 4:49
12,43 4:50
12,35 4:51
12,35 4:52
12,33 4:52
12,32 4:52
12,29 4:53
12,16 4:56
12,16 4:56
12,10 4:58
12,09 4:58
12,02 5:00
12,01 5:00
12,00 5:00
12,00 5:00
11,99 5:00
11,99 5:00
11,98 5:00
11,97 5:01
11,94 5:01
11,94 5:02
11,90 5:03
11,83 5:04
11,82 5:05
11,79 5:05
11,77 5:06
11,75 5:06
11,72 5:07
11,70 5:08
11,68 5:08
11,66 5:09
11,60 5:10
11,59 5:11
11,58 5:11
11,55 5:12
11,39 5:16
11,35 5:17
11,33 5:18
11,33 5:18
11,24 5:20
11,22 5:21
11,22 5:21
11,14 5:23
11,13 5:23
11,12 5:24
11,12 5:24
11,07 5:25
11,07 5:25
11,06 5:25
11,03 5:26
10,94 5:29
10,92 5:30
10,90 5:30
10,88 5:31
10,85 5:32
10,74 5:35
10,70 5:37
10,61 5:39
10,61 5:39
10,59 5:40



PL
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150 DESPONTIN JACQUELINE
151 VANDERMESSE MARCEL

152
153
154

Naam

MERCIER DOMINIQUE
EYKERMAN FILIP
CAUDRON MILLY
KEPENNE CARINE
LAFFINEUR CHRISTIAN
RINARD GUY
DECOUX PATRICK
VAN LAETHEM ELOI
LELOUP YVES

PRETER SERGE
TRUSGNACH RENE
FRANSSEN JACQUES
SANGLIER GERARD
MAZY NICOLAS
PAINBLANC DIDIER

KERSSEMEECKERS NICO

DEWULF LAURENT
DI MARCO ANTONIO

BASSOULET JEAN CLAUDE

BERSON CHRISTIAN
VLAMINCK THIERRY
VELLIEN NOELLETTE
GIROULLE LIONEL
CORNET PASCAL
SLIWINSKI VIVIANE
STIERNET YSEULT
JEANNE CHRISTIAN
LECONTE EMMELINE
GUISSET CHARLOTTE
ANTOINE FRANKY
DEWULF ERIKA
TAVIER PASCAL
VLAMINCK GEORGET
NOEL CHRISTIANE
CORNET ANNE

BIOT CEDRIC
LADOUCE SIMON
ORVAL PIERRE

Club

ESM/THURE

FLEURUS/JOG+
FLEURUS ATHL
FLEURUS ATHL

JOG +
E.S.M.
C.P.M.V.

JC THIMEON
AMADDO

AS VITRIVAL
JC THIMEON
N.A.C.
U.S.B.W.
A.R.C.H.

JC THIMEON
TENDONS DETE
E.S.M.

E.S.M.
E.S.M.

A.R.C.H.
H.A.C.

CAT P/CAT
V1 42
SE 39
Al 4
A2 4
V2 17
V2 18
V1 43
V2 19
V2 20
V2 21
V3 5
V2 22
V2 23
SE 40
V2 24
V2 25
V1 44
V3 6
V3 7
V2 26
SE 41
A3 1
SE 42
SE 43
A2 5
DA 3
V2 27
DA 4
DA 5
V1 45
Al 5
V1 46
V4 4
A3 2
Al 6
A4 1
V4 5
SE 44
JH 2
V4 6
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Tijd

:21:
:21:
:21:
:21:
122:
122:
122:
:23:
:23:
:23:
:23:
:23:
124:
:24:
124:
:25:
:25:
:26:
126:
:26:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:29:
:29:
:32:
:32:
:32:
:32:
:33:
:34:
:34:
:40:
:56:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:

21
23
31
47
00
16
27
25
27
39
47
53
03
13
21
01
37
36
38
40
05
07
08
43
28
45
23
29
30
32
49
49
52
29
00
00
00
00
00
00

GEM KM-Tijd

10,58 5:40
10,58 5:40
10,56 5:41
10,53 5:42
10,50 5:43
10,47 5:44
10,44 5:45
10,32 5:49
10,32 5:49
10,29 5:50
10,28 5:50
10,26 5:51
10,24 5:51
10,22 5:52
10,21  5:53
10,13 5:55
10,06 5:58
9,94 6:02
9,94 6:02
9,93 6:02
9,77 6:08
9,77 6:08
9,77 6:09
9,71 6:11
9,62 6:14
9,59 6:15
9,32 6:26
9,31 6:27
9,31 6:27
9,30 6:27
9,18 6:32
9,08 6:36
9,08 6:37
8,57 7:00
7,42 8:05
7,00 8:34
7,00 8:34
7,00 8:34
7,00 8:34
7,00 8:34



